Pro forma transfer of Jaguar Communications, Inc. from MetroNet Holdings, LLC to MetroNet Systems Holdings, LLC

ATTACHMENT 1

Answer to Question 10

Contact Information:

John M. Campbell Executive Vice President & General Counsel MetroNet Holdings, LLC 8837 Bond Street Overland Park, Kansas 66214 Telephone: (913) 794-3114

Other Section 214 authorizations:

Applicant, MetroNet Holdings, LLC holds an international Section 214 authorization that its wholly owned subsidiaries Metro FiberNet, LLC and CMN-RUS, Inc. use to provide global or limited global resale service. IB File No. ITC-214-20110114-00005. Its wholly owned subsidiaries Metro FiberNet, LLC and CMN-RUS, Inc. hold blanket domestic Section 214 authority pursuant to 47 C.F.R. § 63.01. The transferred licensee, Jaguar Communications, Inc., holds blanket domestic Section 214 authority pursuant to 47 C.F.R. § 63.01.

Answer to Question 11:

The assignee is 100 percent owned by MetroNet Holdings, LLC The owners of MetroNet Holdings, LLC were described in the granted application, Transfer of Control of James T. Ward to MetroNet Holdings, LLC, ITC-T/C-20200207-0026 (Jun. 17, 2020), TEL-02025, DA No. 20-662 (Jun. 25, 2020). Appended to this attachment is a copy of that ownership description from the granted application, which was cleared by Team Telecom. This description shows the ownership at the time the pro forma transaction was consummated.

Answer to Question 13:

With respect to the instant pro forma transfer MetroNet Holdings, LLC transferred 100 percent of the stock of Provincial Real Estate Holdings, LLC, which in turn owns 100 percent of the stock of Jaguar Communications, Inc., the Licensee, to MetroNet Holdings, LLC's direct wholly owned subsidiary, MetroNet Systems Holdings, LLC. The transaction is thus pro forma.

The transaction was inadvertently not reported within the time specified in the rules because of miscommunication between responsible personnel and outside counsel.